

**SECTION II**

MATTER FOR : 6.06.2016

COURT NO. :

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.2859 OF 2016**

Rajesh Jat ...Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan ...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.05.2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**" Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to take instructions. The matter is adjourned.**

**It is open for the petitioner to mention the matter before the Vacation Bench."**

It is submitted that Ms. Ruchi Kohli, advocate has on 26.5.2016 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of sole respondent/state.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 30.05.2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"List next week."**

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 31st DAY OF May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. R.C.Kaushik, Advocate
2. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION II

MATTER FOR :12.5.2016

COURT NO. : 09

ITEM NO. : 21

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.2859 OF 2016**

Rajesh Jat

...Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan

...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.04.2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Issue notice."**

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 28.04.2016, but neither A.D.Card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received back in respect of sole respondent/state so far.

It is further submitted that Mr.R.C.Kaushik, Advocate has on 28.04.2016 filed proof of furnishing copy of petition to Ms Ruchi Kohli, Standing counsel for the State of Rajasthan, but Ms.Ruchi Kohli, Advocate has not filed vakalatnama on behalf of state of Rajasthan/Sole respondent so far.

The matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 11.05.2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"List on 12.5.2016 immediately after admission matters."**

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on sole Respondent in the matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. R.C.Kaushik, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION II

MATTER FOR : 01.04.2016  
COURT NO. : 4  
ITEM NO. : 3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.1352 OF 2016**

Anukriti Sharma ...Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan and Anr ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.  
Issue notice, returnable within four weeks."**

Accordingly show cause notice with returnable date of 01.04.2016 was issued to both the respondents on 01.03.2016, but neither A.D.Card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received back in respect of respondent No.1 so far.

It is submitted that Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Advocate has on 30.03.2016 filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2.

Service of show cause notice is complete on Respondent No. 2 and incomplete on respondent No.1 in the matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court

with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 31st DAY OF March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Shobha, Advocate  
Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR