

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2859/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2015 in SBCMB No. 14370/2015 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

RAJESH JAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 06/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Mor, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG, Rajasthan
Ms. Anu Dixit Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the Special Leave Petition.

In view of request made, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER